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November 29, 2004

STATE OF MINNESOTA
, '()FFICEUF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
100 Washington Avenue South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-2138

The Honorable Tim Pawlenty
Office of the Governor
130 State Capitol
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Senator Linda Higgins, Chair
State and Local Government Operations
Committee
328 State Capitol
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Senator Claire A. Robling
Ranking Minority Member
State and LocaliGovernment Operations
Committee""" " ,
143 State OWce'Building', , ',"
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Greg Hubinger, Director
Legislative Coordinating Commission
51 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Ms. Michele Timmons
Revisor of Statutes
700 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Representative Jim Rhodes, Chair
Governmental Operations and Veterans
Affairs Policy Committee
443 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155

Representative Phyllis Kahn
Ranking Minority Member
Governmental Operations' a'rld, \feterans
Affairs policy Committee '" . , '
'255 St~te Office Building
'100 Re'v. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55155 .

Subject: Annual Report on Obsolete, Unnecessary, or Duplicative Rules, as Required by
Minnesota Statutes, Section 14.05, Subdivision 5.

Office of Administrative Hearings' Workers' Compensation Litigation Procedural Rules

As reported in the 2003, virtually every part or a portion of every part of Chapter 1415 is
obsolete, unnecessary, or duplicative of other statutes and rules. The rules have not been
updatecl since 1984. Since 1984; there:have been numerous changes inthegoverning statute,
case law,' andgovernmeht structure. One of those changes was the 1998 government
reorga'riizati9n ~hat moved t~,e Settlell1~nt Division attheQepartment ofl~borand Industry to
the 'Office of Administrative Hearing's. In addition, the Workers' Compensation Act was':' •
significantly revised by the legislature in 1992, 1995, and 2000. " 1: "
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The Workers Compensation Division ofthe Office ofAdl11inistrative Hegrings is currently
in. the process ofgrnending Chapter 1415,to address the obsolete, unnecessgry and duplicative
rules parts or portions thereQf,as listed below:

Obsolete,Unnecessgry or
DupIicgtive Rule Parts:

Portions Qfthe following Rule Pgrtsare
Obsolete, Unnecessary or Duplicative:

1415.0200
1415.0400
1415.0600
1415.0900
1415.1400
1415.1600
1415.1700
1415.2100
1415.3000
1415.3100
1415.3400

1415.0300
1415.0800
1415.1000
1415.1100
1415.1200
1415.1300
1415.1800
1415.1900
1415.2000
1415.2200
1415.2300

1415.2400
1415.2500
1415.2600
1415.2700
1415.2800
1415.2900
1415.3200
1415.3300

The Office of Administrgtive Hegringspublished its NotiGeoflnt~nt to AdQpt Rules
without a Public Hearing in November. The tim~table for finalgdoption of the rules will depend
upon whether the proposed amendments are controversial, buttingl adoption is anticipated in
2005.

Office ofAdministrative Hearings' APA Proceedings: Expenses and Attorney Fees Rules

These rules were amended in 2001. NoneQf these rules is obsolete, unnecessgry, or
duplicative.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact:

Anne Becker
Office of Administrative Hewings
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138
(612) 341-7666

Yours very truly,

RAYMOND R. KRAUSE
Chief Administrative Law judge


