This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp



STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 100 Washington Square, Suite 1700 100 Washington Avenue South Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-2138

DEC 0 3 2004 BU

RECEIVED

November 29, 2004

REVISOR OF STATUTES

The Honorable Tim Pawlenty Office of the Governor 130 State Capitol 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Senator Linda Higgins, Chair State and Local Government Operations Committee 328 State Capitol 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Senator Claire A. Robling Ranking Minority Member State and Local Government Operations Committee 143 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Greg Hubinger, Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 51 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155 Ms. Michele Timmons Revisor of Statutes 700 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Representative Jim Rhodes, Chair Governmental Operations and Veterans Affairs Policy Committee 443 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Representative Phyllis Kahn Ranking Minority Member Governmental Operations and Veterans Affairs Policy Committee 255 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55155

Subject: Annual Report on Obsolete, Unnecessary, or Duplicative Rules, as Required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 14.05, Subdivision 5.

Office of Administrative Hearings' Workers' Compensation Litigation Procedural Rules

As reported in the 2003, virtually every part or a portion of every part of Chapter 1415 is obsolete, unnecessary, or duplicative of other statutes and rules. The rules have not been updated since 1984. Since 1984, there have been numerous changes in the governing statute, case law, and government structure. One of those changes was the 1998 government reorganization that moved the Settlement Division at the Department of Labor and Industry to the Office of Administrative Hearings. In addition, the Workers' Compensation Act was significantly revised by the legislature in 1992, 1995, and 2000.

Administrative Law Section & Administrative Services (612) 341-7600 • TTY No. (612) 341-7346 • Fax No. (612) 349-2665

OAH Annual Obsolete Rules Report November 29, 2004 Page 2 of 2

The Workers Compensation Division of the Office of Administrative Hearings is currently in the process of amending Chapter 1415, to address the obsolete, unnecessary and duplicative rules parts or portions thereof, as listed below:

Obsolete, Unnecessary or Duplicative Rule Parts:	Portions of the following Rule Parts are Obsolete, Unnecessary or Duplicative:	
1415.0200	1415.0300	1415.2400
1415.0400	1415.0800	1415.2500
1415.0600	1415.1000	1415.2600
1415.0900	1415.1100	1415.2700
1415.1400	1415.1200	1415.2800
1415.1600	1415.1300	1415.2900
1415.1700	1415.1800	1415.3200
1415.2100	1415.1900	1415.3300
1415.3000	1415.2000	
1415.3100	1415.2200	
1415.3400	1415.2300	

The Office of Administrative Hearings published its Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules without a Public Hearing in November. The timetable for final adoption of the rules will depend upon whether the proposed amendments are controversial, but final adoption is anticipated in 2005.

Office of Administrative Hearings' APA Proceedings; Expenses and Attorney Fees Rules

These rules were amended in 2001. None of these rules is obsolete, unnecessary, or duplicative.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact:

Anne Becker Office of Administrative Hearings 100 Washington Square, Suite 1700 Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138 (612) 341-7666

Yours very truly,

RAYMOND R. KŘAUSE Chief Administrative Law Judge